## Minnesota State High School League 2100 Freeway Boulevard Brooklyn Center, MN 55430-1735 763-560-2262 Fax: 763.569.0499 www.mshsl.org

## 2010-2011 RESOLUTION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

**RESOLVED**, that the Governing Board of School District Number \_\_\_\_\_, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, St. Louis \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of Minnesota delegates the control, supervision and regulation of interscholastic athletic and fine arts events (referred to in MN Statutes, Section 128C.01) to the Minnesota State High School League, and so hereby certifies to the State Commissioner of Education as provided for by Minnesota Statutes.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the high school(s) listed below (name all high schools in the district):

Central High Scho <del>g</del> l	
East High School	

is/are authorized by this, the Governing Board of said school district or school to:

- 1. \_\_\_\_\_ Make new application for membership in the Minnesota State High School League; School Enrollment (9-12): \_\_\_\_\_
  - OR;
  - <u>X</u> Renew its membership in the Minnesota State High School League; and,
- 2. Participate in the approved interschool activities sponsored by said League and its various subdivisions.

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this Governing Board hereby adopts the Constitution, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of said League and all amendments thereto as the same as are published in the latest edition of the League's *Official Handbook*, on file at the office of the school district or as appears on the League's website, as the minimum standards governing participation in said League-sponsored activities, and that the administration and responsibility for determining student eligibility and for the supervision of such activities are assigned to the official representative identified by the Governing Board.

The above Resolution was adopted by the Governing Board of this school district and is recorded in the official minutes of said Board and hereby is certified to the State Commissioner of Education as provided for by law.

Signed:	Signed:			
5	Clerk/Secretary - Local Governing Board		Superintendent or Head of School	
Date:			Date:	
District C	Office Address, City, Zip:	Duluth Public S	Schools, 2	L5 N 1 Ave E, Duluth, MN 55802
School S	Superintendent's Phone: _	(218)336-8752	School St	keith.dixon@duluth.kl2.mn.us uperintendent's Email:
		PY TO THE MSHSL Retain one copy		R THAN SEPTEMBER 1, 2010 nool files.
B-6-10-2769			June 15, 2010	